Increase of the share capital of the Company by an amount of three thousand two hundred seventy-three United
States Dollars and thirty-two cents (USD 3,273.32) so as to raise it from its current amount of four hundred eleven
thousand seven hundred ninety-eight United States Dollars and sixty-eight cents (USD 411,798.68) up to four hundred
fifteen thousand seventy-two United States Dollars (USD 415,072) through the issue of three hundred twenty-seven
thousand three hundred thirty-two (327,332) shares with a nominal value of one cent (USD 0.01) each and subsequent
amendment of article 5.1 of the articles of association.

2. Miscellaneous.

II. That the shareholders present or represented and the number of their shares are shown on an attendance list;